THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 38-70

30-10

BEING A BY-LAW AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO PINEWOOD VILLAGE LIMITED.

WHEREAS The Corporation has agreed to transfer to.

Pinewood Village Limited the lands hereinafter described

for the price hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- transfer to Pinewood Village Limited the land described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part hereof, for the sum of \$2,660.00.
- 2. The Mayor and Clerk are authorized and empowered to execute on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay the appropriate Transfer of the said lands to the said Transferee, and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 1970.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 1970.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 1970.

MAYOR CITY CLERK

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 38-70 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

Lots 91 to 126 inclusive according to Registered Plan M-167